

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST CONVICTION -
NEGOTIABLE INSTRUMENT ACT) NO. 315 of 2016**

**[On note for speaking to minutes of order dated 29/04/2016 in
R/CR.RA/315/2016]**

=====

SABBIRBHAI SHAMSUDDINBHAI LUHAR (MISTRI)....Applicant(s)

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 1....Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR VA MANSURI, ADVOCATE for the Applicant(s) No. 1

DS AFF.NOT FILED (N) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE G.B.SHAH

Date : 02/05/2016

Heard learned Advocate for the applicant.

Following paragraph is added in the order dated 29/04/2016 passed by this Court.

"On initial deposit of Rs.1.00 Lac (Rupees One Lac) on or before 7th June, 2016, the suspension of sentence is hereby extended till then.
Direct Service today is permitted."

Note for Speaking to Minutes is accordingly disposed of.

(G.B.SHAH, J.)

sompura