

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST CONVICTION -
NEGOTIABLE INSTRUMENT ACT) NO. 315 of 2016**

=====

SABBIRBHAI SHAMSUDDINBHAI LUHAR (MISTRI)....Applicant(s)

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 1....Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR VA MANSURI, ADVOCATE for the Applicant(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE S.G.SHAH**Date : 07/06/2016****ORAL ORDER**

Mr. Vijal Desai, learned advocate states that he has instructions to appear on behalf of respondent No.2- original complainant.

At his request, stand over to 01.07.2016. *Interim relief* granted earlier to continue till then.

(S.G.SHAH, J.)

Salim/