

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST CONVICTION -
NEGOTIABLE INSTRUMENT ACT) NO. 315 of 2016**=====

SABBIRBHAI SHAMSUDDINBHAI LUHAR (MISTRI)....Applicant(s)

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 1....Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR VA MANSURI, ADVOCATE for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR VIJAL P DESAI, ADVOCATE for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MR KP RAVAL, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1
=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE S.G.SHAH****Date : 27/09/2016****ORAL ORDER**

Since the parties are trying to settle their dispute amicably being cousin brothers, it would be appropriate to disburse the amount which is lying in the Registry of this Court, in favour of the respondent - original complainant against proper acknowledgment.

It is made clear that such amount would be subject to outcome of the revision application.

List on 23/11/2016.

Interim relief stands extended till then.

(S.G.SHAH, J.)

* Pansala