

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST CONVICTION -
NEGOTIABLE INSTRUMENT ACT) NO. 315 of 2016****With****CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 316 of 2016**

=====

SABBIRBHAI SHAMSUDDINBHAI LUHAR (MISTRI)....Applicant(s)

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 1....Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR VA MANSURI, ADVOCATE for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR VIJAL P DESAI, ADVOCATE for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE S.H.VORA**Date : 03/10/2017****ORAL ORDER**

Learned advocate Mr.Chirag Upadhyay states at bar that he has instructions to appear in place of learned advocate Mr.V.A. Mansuri for the applicant and he will file his appearance during the course of the day.

S.O. to **30.10.2017**. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

(S.H.VORA, J.)

Hitesh