

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 315 of 2016

=====

SABBIRBHAI SHAMSUDDINBHAI LUHAR (MISTRI)

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 1 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR.CHIRAG B UPADHYAY(6735) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR VIJAL P DESAI(5505) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MR K L PANDYA, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE V.P. PATEL

Date : 03/04/2019

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr Chirag V Upadhyay is not present. Learned advocate Mr. Vijal P Desai is present on behalf of respondent no.2.

Stand over to **01.05.2019**.

Interim relief granted earlier if any, is continued till then.

(V. P. PATEL,J)

Radhika