

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 315 of 2016

With

R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 316 of 2016

=====

SABBIRBHAI SHAMSUDDINBHAI LUHAR (MISTRI)

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS

=====

Appearance:

MR KEVAL H MAHARAJA, ADVOCATE for the Applicant

MR SAGAR K MEHTA(5606) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR VIJAL P DESAI(5505) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MR HARDIK SONI, APP for the Respondent State

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE PARESH UPADHYAY

Date : 15/07/2021

ORAL ORDER

Mr.Keval Maharaja, learned advocate for the applicant states that an amount of Rs.50,000/- shall be deposited with the Registry of this Court, not later than 29.07.2021.

List on 02.08.2021.

(PARESH UPADHYAY, J)

MOBHATI/PS/38