

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 315 of 2016
With
R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 316 of 2016

=====

SABBIRBHAI SHAMSUDDINBHAI LUHAR (MISTRI)
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & Anr.

=====

Appearance :

MR KEVAL H MAHARAJA, ADVOCATE for the Applicant

MR HARDIK SONI, APP for the Opponent No.1 - State

MR KUSHAL, ADVOCATE for
MR VIJAL P DESAI, ADVOCATE for the Opponent No. 2

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE PARESH UPADHYAY

Date : 02/08/2021

ORAL ORDER

1. Mr. Maharaja, learned advocate for the applicant states that, pursuant to the order of this Court dated 15.07.2021, an amount of Rs.50,000/- (Rupees Fifty Thousand) is already deposited by the applicant with the Registry of this Court.
2. Registry has also confirmed the same by separate note.
3. Mr. Maharaja, learned advocate for the applicant, on instruction states that, further amount of Rs.75,000/- shall be deposited by the applicant with the Registry of this Court, not later than 18.08.2021.
4. List on 25.08.2021.

5. It would be open for the original complainant – opponent No.2 to withdraw the amount of Rs.50,000/- (Rupees Fifty Thousand only) from the Registry of this Court. The said amount shall be disbursed by the Registry in the prescribed procedure.

M.H. DAVE/90

(PARESH UPADHYAY, J)