

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 315 of 2016

With

R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 316 of 2016

=====

SABBIRBHAI SHAMSUDDINBHAI LUHAR (MISTRI)

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 1 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

KEVAL H MAHARAJA(9062) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR SAGAR K MEHTA(5606) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR V B MALIK(5071) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. KARIA

Date : 21/02/2022

ORAL ORDER

On a joint request being made by learned advocates appearing for the respective parties to adjourn the matter in both the matters more than 75% of the cheque amount was deposited by the present applicant and they may try to settle the issue.

S.O to 14.3.2022.

BEENA SHAH

(B.N. KARIA, J)