

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 315 of 2016****With****R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 316 of 2016**

=====

SABBIRBHAI SHAMSUDDINBHAI LUHAR (MISTRI)**Versus****STATE OF GUJARAT & 1 other(s)**

=====

Appearance:**KEVAL H MAHARAJA(9062) for the Applicant(s) No. 1****MR SAGAR K MEHTA(5606) for the Applicant(s) No. 1****MR V B MALIK(5071) for the Respondent(s) No. 2****MS MH BHATT, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1**

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SAMIR J. DAVE**Date : 18/07/2022****ORAL ORDER IN CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 315
OF 2016**

Rule. Learned APP waives service of notice of rule for and on behalf of the respondent No.1-State. Learned advocate Mr. V. B. Malik waives service of notice of rule for and on behalf of the respondent no.2.

Interim relief granted earlier is confirmed till final disposal of the present revision application.

**ORAL ORDER IN CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 316
OF 2016**

Rule. Learned APP waives service of notice of rule for and on behalf of the respondent No.1-State. Learned advocate Mr. V. B. Malik waives service of notice of rule for and on behalf of the respondent no.2.

Interim relief granted earlier is confirmed till final disposal of the present revision application.

K. S. DARJI

(SAMIR J. DAVE,J)