

14/09/2024

**IN THE HIGH COURT LEGAL SERVICES COMMITTEE, AHMEDABAD
BEFORE THE LOK ADALAT**

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
ON THIS 14TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2024

CONCILIATORS PRESENT: **HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE M. K. THAKKER**
AND
CONCILIATOR - MR. HASMUKH MOHANLAL PARIKH (DESIGNATED SENIOR ADVOCATE, HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT)

R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 315 of 2016

With

R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 316 of 2016

1 SABBIRBHAI
SHAMSUDDINBHAI LUHAR
(MISTRI)
KARKHANIYA VAD,
VHORVAD, KAPADWAN,
DIS- KHEDA

Applicant(s)

VERSUS

1 STATE OF GUJARAT
THROUGH PUBLIC
PROSECUTOR HIGH COURT
OF GUJARAT, AHMEDABAD

2 ILMUDDIN IMAMUDDI
LUHAR
NAJUBHAI STREET, MOTO
VHORVAD,
KAPADWANJ, DIST- KHEDA.

Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

KEVAL H MAHARAJA(9062) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR SAGAR K MEHTA(5606) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR V B MALIK(5071) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MR.JAY MEHTA, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

14/09/2024

CONCILIATION ORDER

Matters be sent back to the regular Court as no settlement has arrived between the parties.

**(M. K. THAKKER,J)
CONCILIATOR**

**(HASMUKH MOHANLAL PARIKH,
DESIGNATED SENIOR ADVOCATE)
CONCILIATOR**

ARCHANA S. PILLAI