

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST CONVICTION -  
NEGOTIABLE INSTRUMENT ACT) NO. 315 of 2016**

**With**

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 316 of 2016**

=====

**SABBIRBHAI SHAMSUDDINBHAI LUHAR (MISTRI)**

**Versus**

**STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.**

=====

**Appearance:**

KEVAL H MAHARAJA(9062) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR SAGAR K MEHTA(5606) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR V B MALIK(5071) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE L. S. PIRZADA**

**Date : 10/06/2025**

**ORAL ORDER**

Learned advocate Mr.K.H. Maharaja for the applicant submitted that the during the pendency of the present revision application, he has instructions that the settlement has already been arrived at between the parties and some amount is required to be paid to the original complainant and, therefore, he requests for time to verify the same from his client.

At his request, S.O. to 01.07.2025.

**(L. S. PIRZADA, J)**

Hitesh