

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST CONVICTION -
NEGOTIABLE INSTRUMENT ACT) NO. 315 of 2016**

With

R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 316 of 2016

=====

SABBIRBHAI SHAMSUDDINBHAI LUHAR (MISTRI)

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

KEVAL H MAHARAJA(9062) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR SAGAR K MEHTA(5606) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR V B MALIK(5071) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE L. S. PIRZADA

Date : 01/07/2025

ORAL ORDER

When the matter is called out, learned advocate for the respondent is absent.

Hence, in the interest of justice, Stand Over to
11.07.2025.

(L. S. PIRZADA, J)

HRT