

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST CONVICTION -
NEGOTIABLE INSTRUMENT ACT) NO. 315 of 2016**

With

R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 316 of 2016

=====

SABBIRBHAI SHAMSUDDINBHAI LUHAR (MISTRI)

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR KEVAL H MAHARAJA(9062) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR SAGAR K MEHTA(5606) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR V B MALIK(5071) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HASMUKH D. SUTHAR

Date : 23/04/2026

ORDER

Learned advocate for the applicant upon instructions submits that applicant is ready and willing to deposit the remaining amount of cheque with the Registry to this Court.

If the applicant deposits the same, Registry shall accept the same.

Stand over to **14.07.2026**.

(HASMUKH D. SUTHAR, J.)

Ajay